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DAMAGE TO HISTORICAL MONUMENTS
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the historical places and monuments particularly in Karnataka have suffered considerable damage due to recent flood;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has prepared any action plan to protect such historical places;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the amount proposed to be spent in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) Yes, Sir. Some of the centrally protected monuments in Karnataka have been affected by recent flood caused by torrential rains.

(b) The details are at Annexure − I.

(c) to (e) Yes, Sir. An action plan has been prepared to take up requisite conservation works at the flood affected monuments at a cost of Rs.133 lakhs.
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